

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16761/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in SBCSA No. 373/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BHAGWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for placing addl.facts and documents on record and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Keshode, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice restricted to the question why the strip of
land (site No.162) measuring about 120 sq. yds. should not be
allotted to the petitioner at the prevailing allotment rates if it is
not allotted to anyone else.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master